1
LINEAR  ACTUATORS
Linear actuators LMR Series
LMR 01 thrust force up to 1 300 N DC motor  ...........................................................  page 2
LMR 03 thrust force up to 6 000 N DC motor  ...........................................................  page 3
Linear actuators ATL Series
ATL 02 thrust force up to 1 400 N DC motor  ...........................................................  page 4
 thrust force up to 2 000 N AC motor  ...........................................................  page 5

2
LMR 01
ORDERING EXAMPLE
LMR 01 RL1 C200 FC2 DC 24 V RH RPT 90 AR GI 21
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
turned 90°
Anti-turn
device
Encoder
Performances with 12 V DC motor:     same load   -  speed 10 % less, current 2 times
PERFORMANCES with 24 V DC motor
PERFORMANCES AND FEATURES
▪ Push and pull load up to  1 300 N
▪ Linear speed up to  50 mm/s
▪ Standard strokes:  50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300 mm
▪ Housing and rear attachment in aluminium
▪ Push rod in anodized aluminium
▪ Front attachment in aluminium
▪ 12, 24 or 36 V DC motor with electromagnetic noise suppressor,
 standard protection IP 65
▪ Maximum duty cycle:  15%  over 10 min  at  (- 10 ... + 40)°C
▪ Standard motor mounting position as on the sketch
 (right-hand, code RH)
▪ Long life lubrication, maintenance free
OPTIONS
▪ Fixing end holes turned through 90° (code RPT 90)
▪ Anti-turn device (code AR)
▪ Motor mounted on opposite side
 (left-hand, code LH)
▪ Two adjustable built-in switches (code FC2)
▪ Two adjustable built-in switches,
 switching off the motor (code FC2X)
▪ One or more microswitches for intermediate position
▪ Encoder 1 ppr (code GI 21) or 4 ppr (code GI 24)
 on motor shaft
Number of pulses
per 100 mm of travel
Ratio
RN2 RN1 RL2 RL1
GI 21 192 383 483 967
GI 24 767 1 533 1 933 3 867
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
STROKE
CODE
LENGTH WEIGHT
[kg]Lc [mm] La [mm]
C50 140 190 0.85
C100 190 290 1.10
C150 240 390 1.25
C200 290 490 1.40
C250 340 590 1.55
C300 390 690 1.70
LINEAR  ACTUATOR
2006-09-ENG.indd   2 07/12/2007   14.03.15
3
LMR 03
Performances with 12 V DC motor:     same load   -  speed 10 % less, current 2 times
PERFORMANCES with 24 V DC motor

C300 430 730 3.8
LINEAR  ACTUATOR
ORDERING EXAMPLE
LMR 03 RN1 C300 FC2 DC 24 V RH RPT 90 AR GI 21
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
turned 90°
Anti-turn
device
Encoder
2006-09-ENG.indd   3 07/12/2007   14.03.18
4
ATL 02   DC motor
PERFORMANCES AND FEATURES
▪ Push and pull load up to  1 400 N
▪ Linear speed up to  47 mm/s
▪ Standard strokes:  100, 150, 200, 300 mm
▪ Housing and rear attachment in aluminium alloy
▪ External tube in anodized aluminium
▪ Push rod in anodized aluminium
▪ Front attachment in stainless steel AISI 303
▪ 12, 24 or 36 V DC motor with  electromagnetic noise suppressor,
 standard protection IP 65
▪ Maxi. duty cycle: 15 %  over 10 min  at  (- 10 ... + 40)°C
▪ Standard motor mounting position as on the sketch
 (right-hand, code RH)
▪ Long life lubrication, maintenance free
Performances with 12 V DC motor:     same load   -  speed 10 % less, current 2 times
PERFORMANCES with 24 V DC motor
OPTIONS
▪ Fixing ends rotated through 90° (code RPT 90)
▪ Rear bracket (code SP)
▪ Motor mounted on opposite side (left-hand, code LH)
▪ Two adjustable magnetic switches (code FCM)
▪ One or more magnetic switches for intermediate position
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
STROKE
CODE
LENGTH WEIGHT
[kg]Lc [mm] La [mm]
C100 243 343 1.35
C150 293 443 1.60
C200 343 543 1.85
C300 443 743 2.10
LINEAR  ACTUATOR
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ATL 02 RL1 C200 FCM DC 24 V RH RPT 90 SP
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
turned 90°
Rear
bracket
2006-09-ENG.indd   4 07/12/2007   14.03.21
5
STROKE
CODE
LENGTH WEIGHT
[kg]Lc [mm] La [mm]
C100 243 343 3.20
C150 293 443 3.45
C200 343 543 3.70
C300 443 743 3.95
PERFORMANCES  with  AC  motor without fan
1- phase  230 V  50 Hz  0.06 kW  2-pole
3-phase  230/400 V  50 Hz  0.06 kW  2-pole
SPEED [mm/s] MAX. LOAD [N] RATIO
30 1 000 RN2
15 1 100 RL2
11 1 500 RN1
5.5 2 000 RL1
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
PERFORMANCES AND FEATURES
▪ Push and pull load up to  2 000 N
▪ Linear speed up to  30 mm/s
▪ Standard strokes:  100, 150, 200, 300 mm
▪ Housing and rear attachment in aluminium alloy
▪ External tube in anodized aluminium
▪ Push rod in anodized aluminium
▪ Front attachment in stainless steel AISI 303
▪ 1-phase 230 V  50 Hz or 3-phase 230/400 V  50 Hz motor,
 standard protection IP 55
▪ Max. duty cycle: 30 %  over 10 min  at  (- 10 ... + 40)°C
▪ Standard motor mounting position as on the sketch
 (right-hand, code RH)
▪ Long life lubrication, maintenance free
OPTIONS
▪ Fixing ends rotated through 90° (code RPT 90)
▪ Rear bracket (code SP)
▪ Motor mounted on opposite side (left-hand, code LH)
▪ Two adjustable magnetic switches (code FCM)
▪ One or more magnetic switches for intermediate position
ATL 02   AC motorLINEAR  ACTUATOR
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ATL 02 RL1 C200 FCM 230/400 V  50 Hz RH RPT 90 SP
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
turned 90°
Rear
bracket
2006-09-ENG.indd   5 07/12/2007   14.03.22
6
ATL 05 - ATL 08
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Performances with 12 V DC motor:     same load   -  speed 10 % less, current 2 times
ATL 05 - PERFORMANCES with 24 V DC motor
PERFORMANCES AND FEATURES
▪ Push and pull load up to  2 000 N (ATL 05) - 4 000 N (ATL 08)
▪ Linear speed up to  32 mm/s (ATL 05) - 64 mm/s (ATL 08)
▪ Standard strokes:  100, 150, 200, 300 mm (ATL 05)
        100, 200, 300, 400, 500 mm (ATL 08)
▪ Housing and rear attachment in aluminium alloy
▪ External tube in anodized aluminium
▪ Push rod in anodized aluminium (ATL 05)
   chrome-plated steel (ATL 08)
▪ Front attachment in stainless steel AISI 303
▪ 12, 24 or 36 V DC motor with electromagnetic noise suppressor,
 standard protection IP 65
▪ Max. duty cycle: 15 %  over 10 min  at  (- 10 ... + 40)°C
▪ Standard motor mounting position as on the sketch
 (right-hand, code RH)
▪ Long life lubrication, maintenance free
OPTIONS
▪ Fixing ends rotated through 90° (code RPT 90)
▪ Rear bracket (code SP)
▪ Mechanical overload protection: safety clutch (code FS)
 available on ATL 08
▪ Motor mounted on opposite side (left-hand, code LH)
  ▪ Two adjustable magnetic switches (code FCM)
▪ One or more magnetic switches for intermediate position
▪ Pulse generator on motor shaft (motor protection IP 42)
 1 ppr (code GI 11) or 3 ppr (code GI 13),
 available on request (min. order quantity: 50)
STROKE
CODE
LENGTH WEIGHT
[kg]Lc [mm] La [mm]
C100 243 343 2
C150 293 443 2.25
C200 343 543 2.5
C300 443 743 2.75
LINEAR  ACTUATORS
ATL 05
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ATL 05 RL2 C200 FCM DC 24 V RH RPT 90 SP
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
turned 90°
Rear
bracket
2006-09-ENG.indd   6 07/12/2007   14.03.24
7
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Performances with 12 V DC motor:     same load   -  speed 10 % less, current 2 times
STROKE
CODE
Actuator without FCM Actuator with FCM
T
[mm]
WEIGHT
[kg]STROKE
[mm]
LENGTH STROKE
[mm]
LENGTH
Lc [mm] La [mm] Lc [mm] La [mm]
C100 100 266 366 73 293 366 239 3.5
C200 200 366 566 173 393 566 339 3.8
C300 300 466 766 273 493 766 439 4.1
C400 400 566 966 373 593 966 539 4.4
C500 500 666 1166 473 693 1166 639 4.7
ATL 08 - PERFORMANCES with 24 V DC motor
LINEAR  ACTUATORS ATL 05 - ATL 08
ATL 08
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ATL 08 RL2 C400 FCM DC 24 V RH RPT 90 SP
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
turned 90°
Rear
bracket
2006-09-ENG.indd   7 07/12/2007   14.03.26
8
PERFORMANCES AND FEATURES
▪ Push and pull load up to  11 000 N
▪ Linear speed up to  23 mm/s
▪ Standard strokes: 100, 200, 300, 400, 500 mm
▪ Housing and rear attachment in aluminium alloy
▪ External tube in anodized aluminium
▪ Push rod in chrome-plated steel
▪ Front attachment in stainless steel AISI 303
▪ 3-phase 230/400 V 50 Hz or 1-phase 230 V  50 Hz motor
 standard protection IP 55
▪ Maxi. duty cycle:  30 %  over 10 min  at  (- 10 ... + 40)°C
▪ Standard motor mounting position as on the sketch
 (right-hand, code RH)
▪ Long life lubrication, maintenance free
OPTIONS
▪ Fixing ends rotated through 90° (code RPT 90)
▪ Rear bracket (code SP)
▪ Mechanical overload protection: safety clutch (code FS)
▪ Motor mounted on opposite side (left-hand, code LH)
▪ Adjustable electric stroke end switches (code FCE)
▪ Two adjustable magnetic switches (code FCM)
▪ One or more magnetic switches for intermediate position
STROKE Q [mm] R [mm]
up to 300 mm 252 46
greater then 300 mm 267 61
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ATL 12 RL2 C400 FCM 230 V 50 Hz RH RPT 90 SP
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
rotated
Rear
bracket
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
PERFORMANCES  with  AC  motor
3-phase  0.25 kW  2-pole  230/400 V  50 Hz
1- phase  0.25 kW  2-pole  230 V  50 Hz
SPEED [mm/s] MAX. LOAD [N] RATIO
23 4 800 RN2
11 10 000 RL2
5.5 11 000 RL1
ATL 12   AC motorLINEAR  ACTUATOR
Execution with ball screw dia. 20 × lead 5 (code BSA 12)
available on request. Ask for dimensions and performances.
2006-09-ENG.indd   8 07/12/2007   14.03.27
9
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ATL 12 RL2 C400 FCE DC 24 V RH RPT 90 SP
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
rotated 90°
Rear
bracket
PERFORMANCES with 24 V DC motor
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
STROKE Q [mm] R [mm]
up to 300 mm 252 46
greater than 300 mm 267 61
PERFORMANCES AND FEATURES
▪ Push and pull load up to  10 000 N
▪ Linear speed up to  33 mm/s
▪ Standard strokes: 100, 200, 300, 400, 500 mm
▪ Housing and rear attachment in aluminium alloy
▪ External tube in anodized aluminium
▪ Push rod in chrome-plated steel
▪ Front attachment in stainless steel AISI 303
▪ 24 V  or  36 V DC motor with electromagnetic noise suppressor,
 standard protection IP 20
▪ Max. duty cycle:  15 %  over 10 min  at  (- 10 ... + 40)°C
▪ Standard motor mounting position as on the sketch
 (right-hand, code RH)
▪ Long life lubrication, maintenance free
OPTIONS
▪ Fixing ends rotated through 90° (code RPT 90)
▪ Rear bracket (code SP)
▪ Mechanical overload protection: safety clutch (code FS)
▪ Motor mounted on opposite side (left-hand, code LH)
▪ Adjustable electric stroke end switches (code FCE)
▪ Two adjustable magnetic switches (code FCM)
▪ One or more magnetic switches for intermediate position
▪ Encoder on motor shaft
 1 ppr (code GI 21) or 3 ppr (code GI 23),
 available on request (min. order quantity: 50)
ATL 12   DC motorLINEAR  ACTUATOR
Execution with ball screw dia. 20 × lead 5 (code BSA 12)
available on request. Ask for dimensions and performances.
2006-09-ENG.indd   9 07/12/2007   14.03.29
10
LENGTH [mm]
STROKE
with
fi xing A1
with
 fi xing A2
T1 Q1 T2 Q2
up to 300 mm 129 142 136 150
greater than 300 mm 129 155 136 162
ORDERING EXAMPLE
CLA 20 RL1 C200 FC2X POR 5k A2 DC 24 V RH RPT 90 SP
Series
and size

2006-09-ENG.indd   10 07/12/2007   14.03.31
11
ORDERING EXAMPLE
CLA 20 RL1 C200 FC2 POR 5k A1 230/400 V  50 Hz RH RPT 90
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Rotative
potentiometer
Rear
attachment
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
rotated 90°
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
PERFORMANCES AND FEATURES
▪ Push and pull load up to  2 000 N
▪ Linear speed up to  30 mm/s
▪ Standard strokes: 100, 200, 300, 400 mm
▪ Housing in aluminium alloy
▪ Rear attachment A1 in zinc-plated steel
 rear attachment A2 in aluminium alloy
▪ External tube in anodized aluminium
▪ Push rod in anodized aluminium
▪ Front attachment in stainless steel AISI 303
▪ 1-phase 230 V  50 Hz or 3-phase 230/400 V  50 Hz motor,
 standard protection IP 55
▪ Max. duty cycle: 30 %  over 10 min  at  (- 10 ... + 40)°C
▪ Standard motor mounting position as on the sketch
 (right-hand, code RH)
▪ Long life lubrication, maintenance free
OPTIONS
▪ Fixing ends rotated through 90° (code RPT 90)
▪ Rear bracket (code SP) with rear attachment A2 only
▪ Motor mounted on opposite side (left-hand, code LH)
▪ Two adjustable cam-operated electric switches (code FC2)
▪ Two adjustable cam-operated electric switches,
 switching off the motor (code FC2X)
▪ Third microswitch for intermediate position (code ... + FC)
▪ Positioning control with
 rotative potentiometer 5 kΩ (code POR 5k)
PERFORMANCES  with  AC  motor without fan
1- phase  230 V  50 Hz  0.06 kW  2-pole
3-phase  230/400 V  50 Hz  0.06 kW  2-pole
SPEED [mm/s] MAX. LOAD [N] RATIO
30 1 000 RN2
15 1 100 RL2
11 1 500 RN1
5.5 2 000 RL1
STROKE
LENGTH [mm]
with fi xing A1 with fi xing A2
T1 Q1 T2 Q2
up to 300 mm 129 142 136 150
greater than 300 mm 129 155 136 162
CLA 20   AC motorLINEAR  ACTUATOR
Execution with ball screw dia. 14 × lead 5 (code CLB 20)
available on request. Ask for dimensions and performances.
2006-09-ENG.indd   11 07/12/2007   14.03.32
12
1 - SWITCH AND POTENTIOMETER BOX
2 - CAPACITOR (1-phase motor)
3 - MOTOR SHAFT EXTENTION for:
     emergency hand crank
     switches and potentiometer manual set-up
LENGTH [mm] with fi xing A1
STROKE S1 T1 Q1
up to 300 mm 190 173 195
greater than 300 mm 202 173 207
CLA 25
OVERALL DIMENSIONS

▪ Anti-turn device (code AR) available on CLA 25 S
 (ask for dimensions)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
CLA 25 RL1 C200 ROE FC2 POR 5k A1 230 V  50 Hz RH RPT 90
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Front
attachment
Stroke end
switches
Rotative
potentiometer
Rear
attachment
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
rotated 90°
CLA 25LINEAR  ACTUATOR
Execution with ball screw dia. 16 × lead 5 (code CLB 25 S)
available on request. Ask for dimensions and performances.
Execution with ball screw dia. 14 × lead 5 (code CLB 25)
available on request. Ask for dimensions and performances.
2006-09-ENG.indd   13 07/12/2007   14.03.36
14
CLA 30 - 40 - 50
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
A B B1 C C1 CH ∅ D1 ∅ D2 D3 D4 G H1 H2
CLA 30 114 62 115 50 80 30 35 55 78 82 20 92 90
CLA 40 128.5 78 124 57 95 36 40 60 92 103 24 115 97
CLA 50 142.5 80.5 141 57 95 46 50 70 102 100 40 118 101
I L1 L2 R1 S T ∅ X ∅ d ∅ g ∅ i l n r1
CLA 30 30 255 291 18 260 231 123 10 14 M14×2 24 22 19
CLA 40 40 264 373 28 304 266 150 14 20 M20×1.5 27 30 20
CLA 50 40 304 346 40 367 288 170 14 25 M30×2 45 30 40
∅ D1 Q R2 g ∅ g1 k p s2 s3 t1 ∅ t1 u1 u2 w w1 w2
CLA 30 35 266 18 14 14 27 36 19 14 36 18 21 - 65 16 28
CLA 40 40 316 25 20 20 40 53 25 18 42 25 27 - 90 25 40
CLA 50 50 397  35 - 30 - 65 37 25 40 - 30 30 - - -
a b b1 b2 c e e1 e2 h o s
CLA 30 72 38 8 30 90 58 18 40 45 9 12
CLA 40 82 55 15 40 110 81 28 53 58 11 15
CLA 50 140 105 22 83 180 140 40 100 100 13 23
1 - SWITCH AND POTENTIOMETER BOX
2 - CAPACITOR (1-phase motor)
3 - INPUT SHAFT EXTENTION as option for:
     ▪ emergency hand crank
     ▪ switches and potentiometer manual set-up
F
R
O
N
T
 A
T
TA
C
H
M
E
N
T
LINEAR  ACTUATORS
2006-09-ENG.indd   14 07/12/2007   14.03.37
15
CLA 30 - 40 - 50
GENERAL FEATURES
▪ Push rod in chrome-plated steel
▪ 3-phase 230/400 V  50 Hz or

7 25 000 RN1  0.75 kW 4-pole 1 400 rpm
5.5 25 000 RL1  0.75 kW 4-pole 1 400 rpm
ORDERING EXAMPLE
CLA 30 RL1 C300 FO FC2 POR 5k 0.25 kW  2-pole
230/400 V  50 Hz
RH RPT 90 SP
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Front
attachment
Stroke end
switches
Rotative
potentiometer
Motor Motor
mounting
Fixing ends
rotated 90°
Rear
bracket
LINEAR  ACTUATORS
Execution with ball screw dia. 20 × lead 5 (code CLB 30)
available on request. Ask for dimensions and performances.
Execution with ball screw dia. 25 × lead 6 (code CLB 40)
available on request. Ask for dimensions and performances.
Execution with ball screw dia. 32 × lead 10 (code CLB 50)
available on request. Ask for dimensions and performances.
CLA 30 - 40 - PERFORMANCES AND FEATURES
▪ Push and pull load up to  8 000 N (CLA 30) ... 12 000 N (CLA 40)
▪ Linear speed up to  46 mm/s
▪ Standard strokes: 100, 200, 300, 400, 500 mm
▪ Housing and rear attachment in aluminium alloy
▪ External tube in anodized aluminium CLA 50 -  PERFORMANCES AND FEATURES
▪ Push and pull load up to  25 000 N
▪ Linear speed up to  56 mm/s
▪ Standard strokes: 100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600 mm
▪ Housing in cast iron
▪ External tube in steel
2006-09-ENG.indd   15 07/12/2007   14.03.39
16
ORDERING EXAMPLE
LMI 02 RL1 C200 FCM DC 24 V
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Motor
PERFORMANCES, FEATURES AND OPTIONS
▪ Push and pull load up to  750 N
▪ Linear speed up to  19 mm/s
▪ Standard strokes:  100, 150, 200, 250, 300 mm
▪ Rear attachment in aluminium alloy
▪ Housing and external tube in anodized aluminium
▪ Push rod in anodized aluminium
▪ Front attachment in stainless steel AISI 303
▪ 12 or 24 V DC motor, standard protection IP 65
▪ Max. duty cycle: 15 %  over 10 min  at  (- 10 ... + 40)°C
▪ Long life lubrication, maintenance free
▪ Two adjustable magnetic switches (code FCM)
▪ One or more magnetic switches for intermediate position
Performances with 12 V DC motor:     same load   -  speed 10 % less, current 2 times
PERFORMANCES with 24 V DC motor
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
STROKE
CODE
LENGTH WEIGHT
[kg]Lc [mm] La [mm]
C100 345 445 1.05
C150 395 545 1.30
C200 445 645 1.55
C250 495 745 1.80
C300 545 845 2.05
LMI 02LINEAR  ACTUATOR
MOTOR WIRING
2006-09-ENG.indd   16 07/12/2007   14.03.40
17
PERFORMANCES AND FEATURES
▪ Push and pull load up to  280 N
▪ Linear speed up to  190 mm/s
▪ Standard strokes:  100, 150, 200, 250, 300 mm
▪ Housing in aluminium alloy
▪ External tube in anodized aluminium
▪ Push rod in anodized aluminium
▪ Front attachment in stainless steel AISI 303
▪ 12, 24 or 36 V DC motor with  electromagnetic noise suppressor,
 standard protection IP 30
▪ Max. duty cycle: 15 %  over 10 min  at  (- 10 ... + 40)°C
▪ Long life lubrication, maintenance free
OPTIONS
▪ Fixing ends rotated through 90° (code RPT 90)
▪ Two adjustable magnetic switches (code FCM)
▪ One or more magnetic switches for intermediate position
▪ Encoder on motor shaft
 1 ppr (code GI 21) or 4 ppr (code GI 24),
 available on request (min. order quantity: 50)
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
LMP 03
STROKE
CODE
STROKE
[mm]
Actuator without FCM Actuator with FCM WEIGHT
[kg]Lc [mm] La [mm] T [mm] Lc [mm] La [mm] T [mm]
C100 100 218 318 201 252 352 233 1.30
C150 150 268 418 251 302 452 283 1.55
C200 200 318 518 301 352 552 333 1.80
C250 250 368 618 351 402 652 383 2.05
C300 300 418 718 401 452 752 433 2.30
LINEAR  ACTUATOR
MOTOR WIRING
Performances with 12 V DC motor:     same load   -  speed 10 % less, current 2 times
PERFORMANCES with 24 V DC motor
ORDERING EXAMPLE
LMP 03 RL1 C200 FCM DC  24 V RPT 90
Series
and size
Ratio Stroke Stroke end
switches
Motor Fixing ends
rotated 90°
2006-09-ENG.indd   17 07/12/2007   14.03.41
18
STROKE END SWITCHES
REED SWITCH RATED VALUES
DC AC
Rated voltage (3 ... 130) V (3 ... 130) V
Max. power 20 W 20 VA
Max. current 300 mA (resistive load)
Max. inductive load 3 W
A magnetic ring is fi xed to the travelling bronze nut and the magnetic fi eld activates the reed
switches, which are fi xed via clamps on the outer tube.
The reed swich position can be adjusted along the outer tube.
If one or more reed switches are used in order to have intermediate positions, then depending
on the actuator direction of travel, the switch will signal in two different positions.
WARNING! The reed switches should be connected via control circuitry to activate an electric
relay. Do not directly wire in series between the power supply and the electric motor!
Stroke end reed switches FCM
(linear actuators ATL Series, LMI 02 and LMP 03)
Cable length:   2 m;     wires:   2 × 0.75 mm2
SWITCH RATED VALUES
Voltage
Max. current
Resistive load Inductive load
250 Vac 5 A 3 A
30 Vdc 5 A 0.1 A
125 Vdc 1.4 A -
Cable length:  1.5 m;     wires:   4 × 0.75 mm2
Electric stroke end switches FCE (linear actuator ATL 12)
Two adjustable brass rings activate electric switches, installed inside
a sealed aluminium alloy box.
MIN. RETRACTED LENGTH is adjusted by RING 1
and controlled by SWITCH FC1.
MAX. EXTENDED LENGTH is adjusted by RING 2
and controlled by SWITCH FC2.
The position of brass rings can be adjusted along the stainless steel rod.
WARNING! The electric switches should be connected via control circuitry to activate an electric relay. Do not directly wire in
series between the power supply and the electric motor!
GENERAL NOTES
When stroke end switches of a linear actuator are connected to PLC or PC, it is highly recommended that they are connected
into a galvanic insulation circuit:
2006-09-ENG.indd   18 07/12/2007   14.03.43
19
STROKE END SWITCHES
Electric stroke end switches FC (linear actuators LMR Series)
A plastic support is used to fi x every of two electric cam-operated switches inside the actuator aluminium body. The switches
and supports are held in place via a fi xing screw.
This method allows easy and accurate adjustment to any axial position within the actuator body, simply by loosening and
tightening the fi xing screw.
The bronze nut profi le acitvates the cams and switches accordingly.
MIN. RETRACTED LENGTH is adjusted and controlled by SWITCH FC1.
MAX. EXTENDED LENGTH is adjusted and controlled by SWITCH FC2.
STOP
The following images show a switching sequence for switch FC 2.